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Summary Totals for Circuit 13

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for the Court CALHOUN CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Active Criminal Charges
During the Dates of 01/01/2013 12/31/2013 - 

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

10
1990
389
0
0
146
10
5

2
1729
269
0
0
96
1
8

5
1052
182
0
0
72
2
0

7
2667
476
0
0
170
9
13

1
1336
225
0
0
50
1
8

1
477
112
0
0
27
2
0

5
854
139
0
0
93
6
5

 71%
 32%
 29%
 0%
 0%
 55%
 67%
 38%

-3
677
87
0
0
24
-1
8

Age of Charges Pending

2550 2105 1313 3342 1621 619 1102  33% 792

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

2
60
7
0
0
1
0
0

0
65
12
0
0
0
0
0

1
52
13
0
0
0
0
0

1
73
6
0
0
1
0
0

0
37
2
0
0
0
0
0

1
18
3
0
0
0
0
0

0
18
1
0
0
1
0
0

 0%
 25%
 17%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

-1
13
-1
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

70 77 66 81 39 22 20  25% 11

 , 
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

2

4

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

2
42
5
0
0
0
0
0

0
5
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
13
1
0
0
1
0
0

0
4
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
61
12
0
0
0
0
0

1
26
2
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

0
26
10
0
0
0
0
0

1
20
3
0
0
0
0
0

0
5
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
48
3
0
0
1
0
0

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
35
2
0
0
0
0
0

1
18
3
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
5
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
13
1
0
0
1
0
0

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 100%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 27%
 33%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

-1
-22
-2
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
-1
0
0
0
0
0

0
35
2
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

49

6

15

4

0

73

29

1

36

24

5

52

2

0

37

22

0

0

0

5

15

 0%

 100%

 29%

-25

-1

37
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Summary Totals for the Court CLEVELAND CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division 5

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
131
34
0
0
3
0
0

0
153
26
0
0
4
1
0

0
138
31
0
0
6
0
0

0
146
29
0
0
1
1
0

0
112
20
0
0
0
1
0

0
19
6
0
0
0
0
0

0
15
3
0
0
1
0
0

 0%
 10%
 10%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

0
15
-5
0
0
-2
1
0

Age of Charges Pending

168 184 175 177 133 25 19  11% 9

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
131
34
0
0
3
0
0

0
153
26
0
0
4
1
0

0
138
31
0
0
6
0
0

0
146
29
0
0
1
1
0

0
112
20
0
0
0
1
0

0
19
6
0
0
0
0
0

0
15
3
0
0
1
0
0

 0%
 10%
 10%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 0%
 0%

0
15
-5
0
0
-2
1
0

Age of Charges Pending

168 184 175 177 133 25 19  11% 9

 , 



of5Page:at03/25/2014 08:59 AMPROD JBBEARDCRIMSUM-1.4 10

Summary Totals for the Court COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

4

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

1
616
110
0
0
71
6
2

0
535
34
0
0
73
0
2

1
530
64
0
0
61
2
0

0
621
80
0
0
83
4
4

0
301
21
0
0
32
0
2

0
88
9
0
0
13
1
0

0
232
50
0
0
38
3
2

 0%
 37%
 63%
 0%
 0%
 46%
 75%
 50%

-1
5
-30
0
0
12
-2
2

Age of Charges Pending

806 644 658 792 356 111 325  41% -14

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
1
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0

0
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 50%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

2

0

0

2

0

1

2

1

0

1

1

0

1

0

 50%

 0%

0

1

 , 
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Summary Totals for the Court DALLAS CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

5

1

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

1
178
36
0
0
11
1
1

1
188
19
0
0
0
0
2

2
79
18
0
0
0
0
0

0
287
37
0
0
11
1
3

0
147
14
0
0
0
0
2

0
10
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
130
23
0
0
11
1
1

 0%
 45%
 62%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 33%

-1
109
1
0
0
0
0
2

Age of Charges Pending

228 210 99 339 163 10 166  49% 111

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

1
614
110
0
0
71
6
2

1
41
13
0
0
0
0
0

0
534
34
0
0
72
0
2

1
2
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
530
64
0
0
60
2
0

2
35
13
0
0
0
0
0

0
618
80
0
0
83
4
4

0
8
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
300
21
0
0
32
0
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
87
9
0
0
13
1
0

0
7
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
231
50
0
0
38
3
2

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 37%
 63%
 0%
 0%
 46%
 75%
 50%

 0%
 13%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

-1
4
-30
0
0
12
-2
2

-1
-33
-13
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

804

55

642

3

657

50

789

8

355

0

110

7

324

1

 41%

 13%

-15

-47

 , 
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

4

5

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
137
23
0
0
11
1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
185
19
0
0
0
0
2

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
43
5
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
279
37
0
0
11
1
3

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
147
14
0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
3
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
129
23
0
0
11
1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 46%
 62%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 100%
 33%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

0
142
14
0
0
0
0
2

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

173

0

206

1

48

1

331

0

163

0

3

0

165

0

 50%

 0%

158

0
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Summary Totals for the Court LONOKE CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division 1

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

0 1 1 0 0 0 0  0% 0

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

0 1 1 0 0 0 0  0% 0

 , 
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Summary Totals for the Court OUACHITA CIRCUIT

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

1

3

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

6
1005
202
0
0
60
3
2

1
787
178
0
0
19
0
4

1
252
56
0
0
5
0
0

6
1540
324
0
0
74
3
6

1
739
168
0
0
18
0
4

0
342
94
0
0
14
1
0

5
459
62
0
0
42
2
2

 83%
 30%
 19%
 0%
 0%
 57%
 67%
 33%

0
535
122
0
0
14
0
4

Age of Charges Pending

1278 989 314 1953 930 451 572  29% 675

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

6
830
168
0
0
32
2
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
244
39
0
0
12
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
184
41
0
0
2
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

5
890
166
0
0
42
2
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
243
39
0
0
12
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
339
92
0
0
10
1
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5
308
35
0
0
20
1
1

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

 100%
 35%
 21%
 0%
 0%
 48%
 50%
 100%

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

-1
60
-2
0
0
10
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

1

1039

0

295

0

228

1

1106

0

294

1

442

0

370

 0%

 33%

0

67

 , 
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Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Capital
Felony
Misdemeanor
Other
Post Conviction Remedy
Probation Revocation
Violation
Writ

Summary Totals for Division

Summary Totals for Division

4

6

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Pending
At Start

Charges
Filed

Charges
Filed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Disposed

Charges
Pending
At End

Charges
Pending
At End

< 1
Year

< 1
Year

1 - 2
Years

1 - 2
Years

> 2
Years

> 2
Years

% > 2
Years

% > 2
Years

Change
in

Charges
Pending

Change
in

Charges
Pending

0
173
34
0
0
28
1
1

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
543
139
0
0
7
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
68
15
0
0
3
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
648
158
0
0
32
1
5

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
496
129
0
0
6
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
1
2
0
0
4
0
0

0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
151
27
0
0
22
1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

 0%
 23%
 17%
 0%
 0%
 69%
 100%
 20%

 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%
 0%

1
475
124
0
0
4
0
4

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Age of Charges Pending

Age of Charges Pending

237

1

694

0

86

0

845

1

636

0

7

1

202

0

 24%

 0%

608

0
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